
T R A C 
TAR ROANOKE ATHLETIC CONFERENCE 

2024 CONFERENCE BASEBALL/SOFTBALL SCHEDULE    

*No Conference Tournament will be Held* 
State Playoffs Begin Tuesday, May 7, 2024                   

 
***Monday, March 4, 2024 

Kipp Pride @ Weldon 

Northampton @ Wilson Prep 

Northwest Halifax @ Warren County 

Southeast Halifax @ Rocky Mount Prep 

North Edgecombe OPEN 

 

Tuesday, March 5, 2024 

Weldon  @ North Edgecombe 

Warren County @ Kipp Pride 

Rocky Mount Prep @ Northampton 

Southeast Halifax @ Northwest Halifax 

Wilson Prep OPEN 

 

Thursday, March 7, 2024 

North Edgecombe @ Wilson Prep 

Weldon  @ Warren County 

Kipp Pride @ Southeast Halifax 

Northampton @  Northwest Halifax 

Rocky Mount Prep  OPEN 

 

Tuesday, March 12, 2024 

Warren County @ North Edgecombe 

Rocky Mount Prep @ Wilson Prep 

Southeast Halifax @ Weldon 

Northampton @ Kipp Pride 

Northwest Halifax   OPEN 

 

Thursday, March 14, 2024 

North Edgecombe @ Rocky Mount Prep 

Warren County @ Southeast Halifax 

Wilson Prep @ Northwest Halifax 

Weldon  @ Northampton 

Kipp Pride OPEN 

 

***Monday, March 18, 2024 

Southeast  @ North Edgecombe 

Northwest Halifax @ Rocky Mount Prep 

Northampton @ Warren County 

Kipp Pride @ Wilson Prep 

Weldon   OPEN 

 

Tuesday, March 19, 2024 

North Edgecombe @ Northwest Halifax 

Northampton @ Southeast Halifax 

Rocky Mount Prep @ Kipp Pride 

Wilson Prep @  Weldon 

Warren County OPEN 

 

Thursday, March 21, 2024 

Northampton @ North Edgecombe 

Kipp Pride @  Northwest Halifax 

Weldon  @ Rocky Mount Prep 

Wilson Prep @  Warren County 

Southeast Halifax OPEN 

 

Tuesday, March 26, 2024 

North Edgecombe  @ Kipp Pride 

Northwest Halifax  @ Weldon 

Southeast Halifax  @ Wilson Prep 

Rocky Mount Prep  @ Warren County 

Northampton  OPEN 

 END OF ROUND 1 

 

 

 

Thursday, March 28, 2024 

Weldon       @ Kipp Pride 

Wilson Prep  @ Northampton 

Warren County  @ Northwest Halifax 

Rocky Mount Prep  @ Southeast Halifax 

North Edgecombe  OPEN 

 

Tuesday, April 9, 2024 

North Edgecombe  @ Weldon 

Kipp Pride  @ Warren County 

Northampton  @ Rocky Mount Prep 

Northwest Halifax  @  Southeast Halifax 

Wilson Prep  OPEN 

 

Thursday, April 11, 2024 

Wilson Prep  @ North Edgecombe 

Warren County  @ Weldon 

Southeast Halifax  @ Kipp Pride 

Northwest Halifax  @ Northampton 

Rocky Mount Prep  OPEN 

 

Tuesday, April 16, 2024 

North Edgecombe  @ Warren County 

Wilson Prep  @ Rocky Mount Prep 

Weldon    @ Southeast Halifax 

Kipp Pride  @ Northampton 

Northwest Halifax  OPEN 

 

Thursday, April 18, 2024 

Rocky Mount Prep  @ North Edgecombe 

Southeast Halifax  @ Warren County 

Northwest Halifax  @ Wilson Prep 

Northampton  @ Weldon 

Kipp Pride  OPEN 

 

              Tuesday, April 23, 2024 

North Edgecombe  @ Southeast Halifax 

Rocky Mount Prep  @ Northwest Halifax 

Warren County  @  Northampton 

Wilson Prep  @ Kipp Pride 

Weldon   OPEN 

 

                            Thursday, April 25, 2024 

Northwest Halifax   @ North Edgecombe 

Southeast Halifax  @ Northampton 

Kipp Pride  @ Rocky Mount Prep 

Weldon   @ Wilson Prep 

Warren County  OPEN 

 

                           Tuesday, April 30, 2024 

North Edgecombe  @ Northampton 

Northwest Halifax  @ Kipp Pride 

Rocky Mount Prep  @ Weldon 

Warren County  @ Wilson Prep 

Southeast Halifax  OPEN 

 

                           Thursday, May 2, 2024 

Kipp Pride  @ North Edgecombe 

Weldon   @ Northwest Halifax 

Wilson Prep  @ Southeast Halifax 

Warren County  @ Rocky Mount Prep 

Northampton  OPEN 

  

END OF REGULAR SEASON 
 


